REV. A
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
ADM222/ADM232A/ADM242*

tion is not implied. Exposure to absolute maximum rating conditions for extended
periods of time may affect reliability.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Description Option
ADM222AN –40°C to +85°C Plastic DIP N-18
ADM222AR –40°C to +85°C Wide SOIC R-18W
ADM232AAN –40°C to +85°C Plastic DIP N-16
ADM232AARN –40°C to +85°C Narrow SOIC R-16N
ADM232AARW –40°C to +85°C Wide SOIC R-16W
ADM242AN –40°C to +85°C Plastic DIP N-18
ADM242AR –40°C to +85°C Wide SOIC R-18W
Test Circuits
V–
V+
0VVOUT
3V
VIN
 tPHLT tPLHT
Figure 1. Transmitter Propagation Delay Timing
0.8V
3V
3.5V
RECEIVER
OUTPUT
EN
INPUT 0V
 tER
Figure 2. Receiver Enable Timing
 tPHLR  tPLHR
GND
VCC
50%
VIN
VOUT
3V
0V
Figure 3. Receiver Propagation Delay Timing
VOH – 0.5V
RECEIVER
OUTPUT
EN
INPUT
VOL + 0.5V
VOH
VOL
 0V
 3V
 tDR
Figure 4. Receiver Disable Timing
REV. A
ADM222/ADM232A/ADM242
–4–
VIN VOUT
50pF3k�
SHDN